PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Agostinho Martins Jr.	04/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tequiloco Worldwide Distributors, LP
Street Address:	221 E. Walnut St.
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29278708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)975-9063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-902-1102 Email: lee@sharra.org

Correspondent Name: LEE FREDRIC SHARRA 4313 TROUTHAVEN DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: MURRYSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 15668

07-03-2050 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lee Fredric Sharra

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 019126 FRAME: 0937

PATENT

500254198

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, AGOSTINHO MARTINS, JR., residing at 131 N 6th Street, New Hyde Park, NY 11040, U.S., have invented certain a new design BOTTLE, for which an United States Patent Application (Attorney Docket No. 07-03-2050) will be filed, and

WHEREAS, TEQUILOCO WORLDWIDE DISTRIBUTORS, LP, a California limited partnership, having its principal place of business at 221 E. Walnut St., Suite 100, Pasadena, CA 91101, U.S., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design, said Patent application and patents which may be granted and issued therefrom in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, AGOSTINHO MARTINS, JR. by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said TEQUILOCO WORLDWIDE DISTRIBUTORS, LP the entire right, title, and interest, to said design for the territory of the United States of America, and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said TEQUILOCO WORLDWIDE DISTRIBUTORS, LP for its use and behalf and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made;

I FURTHER AGREE to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications describing and claiming said invention without further consideration, and in conjunction therewith to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world.

Dated this 5 th day of April 2007, at Hural Park, New York, U.S. (city and state name)

AGOSTINHO MARTINS, JR.

Equation Minne Level

Notary Public

State of NEW YORK County of Nassau

on Sand, 2007 before me, Governor Maring, Notary Public, personally appeared AGOSTINHO MARTINS, JR., proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CYNTHIA MINNIFIELD
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MIS108284
Qualified in Nassau County
minission Expires April 08,

PATENT REEL: 019126 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 04/06/2007